PO Box 263 • 1022 S. Main St. Clyde, OH 4341	PO	<b>Box 263</b>	<ul> <li>1022 S.</li> </ul>	Main St.	Clyde	OH 4341
--	----	----------------	-----------------------------	----------	-------	---------

Annual Tuition (August-May)	School Day (8:00am-3:00pm) 8:30 start time and 3:00 dismissal
Preschool (K4)	\$3,200
K5-12 <sup>th</sup> grade (# of students)	Tuition
1	\$3,000
2	\$2,900
3	\$2,800
4	\$2,700
5	\$2,600

Number of Children	Yearly Tuition for Those Who Apply and Meet Qualifications of HBT Membership Scholarship <sup>1</sup>
1	\$2,600
2	\$2,500
3	\$2,400
4	\$2,300
5	\$2,300

Fee	Amount	Applies To:
Application/Registration Fee	\$50.00	New Student (K5-12 <sup>th</sup> )
Books & Materials	\$350.00 <sup>2</sup>	Every Student (K5-12 <sup>th</sup> )
Registration/Books & Materials	\$150.00	Preschool Only
Achievement Testing	\$50.00	Every Student (K5-12 <sup>th</sup> )
Sports Fee	\$50.00	Any HTCA student participating in sports offered at HTCA
Band Fee	\$50.00	All 4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Band Members (6 <sup>th</sup> -12 <sup>th</sup> )
Graduation Fee	\$30.00	Kindergarteners
Graduation Fee	\$75.00	Seniors
Technology Fee	\$25.00	Middle Schoolers (6 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup> )
Technology Fee	\$75.00	High School (9 <sup>th</sup> -12 <sup>th</sup> )

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Must be enrolled by April 30. After April 30, the amount increases to \$400. Final payment of the books and materials fee is due no later than July 31. Books and Materials paid on August 1 or later is \$450.00.

## <sup>1</sup>HBT Member Scholarship (\$400)

This scholarship is available to members of Harvest Baptist Temple who are supporting the various ministries (other than the school). The member must be an active member who attends (at least one-time a week and who tithes\*) To receive this scholarship, you must fill out the form and have it verified by the treasurer who will check the giving records on file. This completed, signed form must then be turned into the school principal. This scholarship is available for multiple children in the same family. Please submit this form by July 31.

## Janice Rhineberger Scholarship Fund

This scholarship is available to only a select few who show a definite financial need and are HBT members. Applicants must have a face-to-face interview with the principal. Varying amounts are available depending on the qualifying need. This scholarship is offered when funds are available.

## Harvest Temple Scholarship Granting Organization (HTSGO)

This scholarship provides financial assistance toward tuition costs for families with definite financial need. Potential applicants must submit an application along with a face-to-face interview with the principal.